EC-25-415

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM May 21, 2025
TO: Brook Bassan, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /?

(g

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Tony R. Johnson to the Veterans and Military Affairs
Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Resolution R-01-325, Enactment No. R-2001-141.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Mr. Tony R. Johnson September 2, 2027
Albuquerque, NM 87121

Mr. Tony R Johnson is a Disabled Vietnam Era Veteran and a native New Mexican raised here in
Albuquerque NM. He is involved in Veterans activities being part of the Veterans Adaptive Sports
Committee, and represented New Mexico in The Veterans Golden Aged Games, Veterans
Wheelchair Games. He is also very involved with Albuquerque Public Schools, and started a
watchdog Mentoring Program 4 years ago at Wilson Middle School and he is a community organizer
in the city’s International District. Mr. Johnson is also Chairman of the Deacons at Highland Baptist
Church also in The International District.

A resident of Council District 3, Mr. Tony Johnson will fill a vacancy and serve as an At-Large
member on the Board; his first term will expire on September 2, 2027.



The remaining members are:

Representing
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large
9. AtLarge
10. At Large
11. At Large
12. At Large

go =1 B L e

Name

Mr. Christopher S. Tanner
Ms. Vanessa M. Naimoli
Mr. Arthur M. Martinez
Mr. Jeremy A. Holder
Mr. David Pizarro

Mr. Brandon C. Lopez
Vacant

Ms. Sandra J. Perea

Ms. Judith A. Goering
Vacant

Ms. Stacy E. Bruce

Mr. Gregory P. Johnson

Term

9/2/2025
9/2/2026
9/2/2026
9/2/2024
9/2/2027
9/2/2026

9/2/2022
9/2/2022

9/2/2027
9/2/2027



Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board
Appointment of Mr. Tony R. Johnson

Page 3

e Re 54025
A

Samantha Sengel, Chief Administrative Officer Date





