

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

May 21, 2025

TO: Brook Bassan, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Tony R. Johnson to the Veterans and Military Affairs

Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Resolution R-01-325, Enactment No. R-2001-141.

APPOINTEE NAME

TERM

Mr. Tony R. Johnson Albuquerque, NM 87121 September 2, 2027

Mr. Tony R Johnson is a Disabled Vietnam Era Veteran and a native New Mexican raised here in Albuquerque NM. He is involved in Veterans activities being part of the Veterans Adaptive Sports Committee, and represented New Mexico in The Veterans Golden Aged Games, Veterans Wheelchair Games. He is also very involved with Albuquerque Public Schools, and started a watchdog Mentoring Program 4 years ago at Wilson Middle School and he is a community organizer in the city's International District. Mr. Johnson is also Chairman of the Deacons at Highland Baptist Church also in The International District.

A resident of Council District 3, Mr. Tony Johnson will fill a vacancy and serve as an At-Large member on the Board; his first term will expire on September 2, 2027.

The remaining members are:

Representing		Name	Term
1.	At Large	Mr. Christopher S. Tanner	9/2/2025
2.	At Large	Ms. Vanessa M. Naimoli	9/2/2026
3.	At Large	Mr. Arthur M. Martinez	9/2/2026
4.	At Large	Mr. Jeremy A. Holder	9/2/2024
5.	At Large	Mr. David Pizarro	9/2/2027
6.	At Large	Mr. Brandon C. Lopez	9/2/2026
7.	At Large	Vacant	
8.	At Large	Ms. Sandra J. Perea	9/2/2022
9.	At Large	Ms. Judith A. Goering	9/2/2022
10.	At Large	Vacant	
11.	At Large	Ms. Stacy E. Bruce	9/2/2027
12.	At Large	Mr. Gregory P. Johnson	9/2/2027

Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board Appointment of Mr. Tony R. Johnson Page 3

Samantha Sengel, Chief Administrative Officer

5/21/25

Date